
Shipping parcels within 
the Netherlands
Adjusted drop-off and delivery days Spring 2025
We strive to deliver your parcels on time, even during the holidays. You can help us by requesting extra volumes 
or additional pickups on time. Please keep the deadlines and adjusted drop-off and delivery days in mind.

Adjusted drop-off and delivery days
Week Drop-off Delivery

16 & 17 Easter

Sat 19 April

Tue 22 AprilSun 20 April  - closed

Mon 21 April

17 King’s Day

Fri 25 April 

Mon 28 April Sat 26 April - closed

Sun 27 April 

18 Labour Day Thu 1 May Fri 2 May

19 Liberation Day

Sat 3 May

Tue 6 MaySun 4 May

Mon 5 May - closed

22 Ascension Day
Wed 28 May Thu 29 May

Thu 29 May Fri 30 May

23 & 24 Whit Sunday

Sat 7 June

Tue 10 JuneSun 8 June - closed

Mon 9 June

Adjusted processing for Easter
On both Easter days, all standard pickup appointments and drop-off appointments at a sorting center will be 
canceled.
•		� On Easter Sunday, we are closed.
•		� On Easter Monday, our sorting centers are only open for parcel drop-offs. Will you be open that day as well? 

Make sure to request your pickups before March 17, 2025, via the pickup service module in Mijn PostNL Zakelijk. 

King’s Day service update
On Saturday, April 26, we will be closed for King’s Day, a national holiday. There will be no parcel pickups or 
drop-offs at our sorting centers. 

See the following page for more information.



Labour Day
On Thursday, May 1, it’s Labour Day. While this is not an official holiday in the Netherlands, it is in many other 
European countries. As a result, PostNL Belgium will be closed that day. Parcels dropped off at PostNL Belgium on 
Wednesday, April 30, will be delivered on Friday, May 2. However, you can still drop off parcels in the Netherlands 
on Thursday, May 1.

Closed on Liberation Day
This year Liberation Day is a national holiday, so we will be closed. There will be no deliveries, pickups, or parcel 
drop-offs at sorting centers.

Adjusted processing for Pentecost
On both Pentecost days, all standard pickup appointments and drop-off appointments at a sorting center will be 
canceled.
•		 On Pentecost Sunday, we are closed.
•		� On Pentecost Monday, our sorting centers are only open for parcel drop-offs. Will you be open that day as well? 

Make sure to request your pickups before May 2, 2025, via the pickup service module in Mijn PostNL Zakelijk.

Expecting extra volume or changes? Let us know in time!
If you anticipate sending more parcels during the holiday season, please submit your request before the deadlines 
below through the pickup service module in Mijn PostNL Zakelijk. 

Here's how to do it:

•		� Adjust existing volumes through the pencil icon in your weekly overview (for at least 3 weeks).	 	
•		� Need extra empty roll containers? These will be arranged automatically.
•		� Request an additional pickup via the "Schedule Extra Pickup" button in Mijn PostNL Zakelijk.

Important: Be sure to check the pickup service module at least 2 weeks in advance to confirm that your request 
has been approved.

Changes for Let us know by

Easter: Sat 19 to Mon 21 April Mon 17 March

King’s Day: Fri 25 to Sun 27 April Mon 24 March

Liberation Day: Sat 3 to Mon 5 May Mon 31 March

Ascension: Wed 28 May to Sun 1 June Mon 28 April

Whitsun: Sat 7 to Mon 9 June Fri 2 May

Visit postnl.nl/en/holiday-delivery-schedule for an overview for each service.

Do you have adjusted opening hours?
If your business is closing earlier, don’t forget to cancel or temporarily pause your scheduled appointments 
through the pickup service module in Mijn PostNL Zakelijk. If you use the drop-off service, you can easily adjust 
that as well.

https://mijn.postnl.nl/c/BP2_Mod_Login.app?inresponseto=&RelayState=&startURL=%2F
https://mijn.postnl.nl/c/BP2_Mod_Login.app?inresponseto=&RelayState=&startURL=%2F
http://postnl.nl/en/holiday-delivery-schedule
https://mijn.postnl.nl/c/BP2_Mod_Login.app?inresponseto=&RelayState=&startURL=%2F

